Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

2021-00409

RECEIVED: 10/07/21 FILED: 10/07/21 FINAL: 03/30/22 SUSPENSION DATE: 04/06/22 REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

03/30/22	Final Order Entered: 1. Hyden-Leslie District's proposed removal from its tariff of the provision relating to individual pressure booster systems is approved as of the date of this Order. 2. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Hyden-Leslie District shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, its revised tariff sheet reflecting the removal of the provision relating to individual pressure booster systems and reflecting that the removal was approved pursuant to this Order. 3. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
03/09/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher Hyden-Leslie County Water District Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
02/28/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO HYDEN-LESLIE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
11/30/21	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case shall be held in abeyance pending a final decision in Case No. 2021-00071.
11/02/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher Hyden-Leslie County Water District Notice of Appearance of Counsel
11/02/21	Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed tariff revision. 2. Hyden-Leslie District's proposed tariff is suspended for five months from November 7, 2021, up to and including April 6, 2022. 3. Hyden-Leslie District shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of entry of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel. 4. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to service and electronic filing of papers shall be followed in this proceeding. 5. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, Hyden-Leslie District shall file by electronic means a written statement that it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that it or its authorized agent possess the facilities to receive electronic submissions.
10/07/21	Hyden-Leslie Tariff Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1